
EL CERRITO-KENSINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 
10900 San Pablo Avenue  El Cerrito  CA  94530 

(510) 215-4450  FAX (510) 232-4917  
www.el-cerrito.org 

DATE:  February 6, 2023 
 
TO:   Kensington Fire Protection District Board Members  
 
FROM:   Jose Castrejon: Battalion Chief 
 

RE:   Incident Activity Reports for the Month of January 2023 
 
 

Fifty-one incidents occurred during the month of January in the community of Kensington.  This is an increase of five 
incidents over the previous month. Please see the attached “Incident Log” for the dates and times, locations, and types of 
incidents the Fire Department responded to this past month. During this same time, Engine 165 responded to a total of 
ninety-nine calls for service, which is an increase of twenty-seven incidents from the previous month. Overall, the El 
Cerrito-Kensington Fire Department has responded to 374 calls for service so far this year. 
 
The chart below is a breakdown of the seven incident response types tracked by the State and National fire incident 
reporting systems.  The following is the number of responses for each type, the percentage of the total calls for each type, 
and all the responses in the community of Kensington. 

    

  

1: Fires (Structure, Trash, Vehicles, Vegetation Fires) 1 1.96% 

2: Explosions / Ruptures (Over Pressure/Ruptures, Explosions, Bombs 0 0.00% 

3: Medical  (EMS, Vehicle Accidents, Extrication Rescue) 10 19.61% 

4: Hazardous Condition (Chemical Spills, Leaks, Down Power Lines) 8 15.69% 

5: Service Calls (Distress, Water/Smoke/Odor Problems, Public Assists) 20 39.22% 

6: Good Intent Calls (Cancelled En Route, Wrong Location) 8 15.69% 

7: False Calls  (Wrong Company/Unit Dispatched) 3 5.88% 

8 Weather Related (flooding, wind, lightning) 1 1.96% 

 Totals   51 100.00% 

     

 

 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     
  

  



Engine 65 Responses
January 2023

# incident date type strstreet type city apparatusid
1 0023000246 01-Jan-23 14:10:16 321 Stanford AVE Kensington E165
2 0023000400 01-Jan-23 20:25:05 611U San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E165
3 0023000673 02-Jan-23 11:45:00 356  Devils Slide AVE Pacifica E165
4 0023000888 03-Jan-23 02:05:37 611M Purdue AVE Kensington E165
5 0023001084 03-Jan-23 13:47:13 611M Brook RD Berkeley E165
6 0023001100 03-Jan-23 14:27:27 321 Kearney ST El Cerrito E165
7 0023001103 03-Jan-23 14:30:54 611M Colusa AVE El Cerrito E165
8 0023001318 04-Jan-23 03:19:23 5000 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
9 0023001517 04-Jan-23 14:26:03 321 Seaview DR El Cerrito E165

10 0023001605 04-Jan-23 17:48:34 444 Beverly RD Kensington E165
11 0023001743 04-Jan-23 20:59:25 444 Kensington RD Kensington E165
12 0023001749 04-Jan-23 21:26:15 611P Purdue AVE Kensington E165
13 0023001823 05-Jan-23 00:22:34 735 Ashbury AVE El Cerrito E165
14 0023001902 05-Jan-23 08:20:16 5000 Potrero AVE El Cerrito E165
15 0023001937 05-Jan-23 09:31:39 445 Stanford AVE Kensington E165
16 0023002029 05-Jan-23 12:40:35 522 Stockton AVE El Cerrito E165
17 0023002175 05-Jan-23 18:05:26 740 Buckingham DR El Cerrito E165
18 0023002207 05-Jan-23 19:28:43 444 Highland BLVD Kensington E165
19 0023002287 06-Jan-23 03:16:24 5000 Balra DR El Cerrito E165
20 0023002342 06-Jan-23 08:37:16 611X Kent DR El Cerrito E165
21 0023002422 06-Jan-23 11:51:42 321 Baron CT El Cerrito E165
22 0023002635 06-Jan-23 19:32:56 554 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
23 0023002962 07-Jan-23 15:27:04 550 Arlington CT Kensington E165
24 0023003003 07-Jan-23 17:36:16 445 Cowper AVE Kensington E165
25 0023003084 07-Jan-23 22:09:17 743 Buckingham DR El Cerrito E165
26 0023003103 07-Jan-23 22:59:29 445 Cowper AVE Kensington E165
27 0023003146 08-Jan-23 00:10:56 445 Terrace DR El Cerrito E165
28 0023003297 08-Jan-23 09:59:24 444 Liberty ST El Cerrito E165
29 0023003348 08-Jan-23 12:04:39 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
30 0023003407 08-Jan-23 14:43:59 444 Oakview AVE Kensington E165
31 0023003519 08-Jan-23 20:34:19 5000 Seaview DR El Cerrito E165



Engine 65 Responses
January 2023

32 0023003675 09-Jan-23 07:32:01 400 Arlington BLVD El Cerrito E165
33 0023003781 09-Jan-23 11:39:40 735 Rincon RD Kensington E165
34 0023003793 09-Jan-23 12:15:16 611 Beloit AVE Kensington E165
35 0023004263 10-Jan-23 11:41:32 321 Gladys AVE El Cerrito E165
36 0023004387 10-Jan-23 16:02:50 550 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
37 0023004401 10-Jan-23 16:48:57 400 Bonnie DR El Cerrito E165
38 0023004539 11-Jan-23 02:08:15 554 Contra Costa DR El Cerrito E165
39 0023004657 11-Jan-23 11:49:52 611M Lenox RD Kensington E165
40 0023004872 11-Jan-23 22:11:37 5000 Ardmore RD Kensington E165
41 0023004929 12-Jan-23 04:02:51 5000 Balra DR El Cerrito E165
42 0023004945 12-Jan-23 05:07:10 554 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
43 0023005213 12-Jan-23 16:43:45 5000 Potrero AVE El Cerrito E165
44 0023005236 12-Jan-23 17:34:36 321 Conlon AVE El Cerrito E165
45 0023005318 12-Jan-23 21:39:27 611M Fairmount AVE El Cerrito E165
46 0023005375 13-Jan-23 02:25:29 321 Roberta DR El Cerrito E165
47 0023005472 13-Jan-23 09:54:18 321 Cowper AVE Kensington E165
48 0023005716 13-Jan-23 19:05:52 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
49 0023005787 14-Jan-23 00:15:26 321 Roberta DR El Cerrito E165
50 0023005889 14-Jan-23 09:46:36 812 Highgate RD Kensington E165
51 0023005918 14-Jan-23 10:42:09 321 Douglas DR El Cerrito E165
52 0023005932 14-Jan-23 11:28:33 322 Lenox RD Kensington E165
53 0023006264 15-Jan-23 10:18:03 5000 Balra DR El Cerrito E165
54 0023006528 16-Jan-23 01:11:23 400 Terrace DR El Cerrito E165
55 0023006556 16-Jan-23 03:06:54 520 Lexington RD Kensington E165
56 0023006627 16-Jan-23 07:24:27 5000 Richardson RD Kensington E165
57 0023006700 16-Jan-23 11:27:23 321 Tamalpais AVE El Cerrito E165
58 0023006716 16-Jan-23 12:08:21 321 Gladys AVE El Cerrito E165
59 0023006744 16-Jan-23 13:13:23 611M San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E165
60 0023006749 16-Jan-23 13:21:24 553 Terrace DR El Cerrito E165
61 0023006758 16-Jan-23 13:43:17 321 Terrace DR El Cerrito E165
62 0023006787 16-Jan-23 15:11:22 611 San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E165
63 0023007369 17-Jan-23 22:37:55 550 Arlington AVE Kensington E165



Engine 65 Responses
January 2023

64 0023007525 18-Jan-23 10:08:23 520 Sunset CT Kensington E165
65 0023007559 18-Jan-23 11:30:55 611X Oakview AVE Kensington E165
66 0023007745 18-Jan-23 17:22:43 611X Beloit AVE Kensington E165
67 0023007871 18-Jan-23 23:58:28 733 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
68 0023008064 19-Jan-23 13:25:57 5000 Liberty ST El Cerrito E165
69 0023008138 19-Jan-23 16:42:46 321 Terrace DR El Cerrito E165
70 0023008425 20-Jan-23 11:43:42 611 Yale AVE Kensington E165
71 0023008450 20-Jan-23 12:39:01 745 Schmidt LN El Cerrito E165
72 0023008512 20-Jan-23 15:09:56 651 Franciscan WAY Kensington E165
73 0023008945 21-Jan-23 16:55:36 520 Coventry RD Kensington E165
74 0023009211 22-Jan-23 10:20:16 554 Balra DR El Cerrito E165
75 0023009270 22-Jan-23 13:52:32 321 Highgate CT Kensington E165
76 0023009373 22-Jan-23 20:17:31 5000 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
77 0023009389 22-Jan-23 21:13:30 5000 Terrace DR El Cerrito E165
78 0023009673 23-Jan-23 13:45:56 740 Portola DR El Cerrito E165
79 0023009810 23-Jan-23 21:13:46 5000 Terrace DR El Cerrito E165
80 0023010056 24-Jan-23 12:16:40 321 Norwood CT Kensington E165
81 0023010430 25-Jan-23 11:03:21 321 Ashbury AVE El Cerrito E165
82 0023010436 25-Jan-23 11:25:09 321 Stockton AVE El Cerrito E165
83 0023010615 25-Jan-23 20:10:46 554 Norwood AVE Kensington E165
84 0023010644 25-Jan-23 21:36:26 553 Kingston RD Kensington E165
85 0023010844 26-Jan-23 11:32:35 554 Leneve PL El Cerrito E165
86 0023010934 26-Jan-23 15:16:48 554 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
87 0023010990 26-Jan-23 17:32:42 321 Don Carol DR El Cerrito E165
88 0023011365 27-Jan-23 15:30:31 445 Pomona AVE El Cerrito E165
89 0023011543 28-Jan-23 00:14:52 700 Lawson RD Kensington E165
90 0023011627 28-Jan-23 08:24:17 321 Eureka AVE El Cerrito E165
91 0023012107 29-Jan-23 13:10:55 5000 Gladys AVE El Cerrito E165
92 0023012410 30-Jan-23 08:56:17 611X Kearney ST El Cerrito E165
93 0023012553 30-Jan-23 14:42:28 554 Windsor AVE Kensington E165
94 0023012584 30-Jan-23 16:09:53 321 Norvell ST El Cerrito E165
95 0023012623 30-Jan-23 17:43:43 611F Yosemite RD Berkeley E165



Kensington Incidents
January, 2023

# incidentnumber alarmdate incident strstreet streestrcity apparatus
1 0023000246 01-Jan-23 14:10:16 321 Stanford AVE Kensington E165
2 0023000888 03-Jan-23 02:05:37 611M Purdue AVE Kensington E165
3 0023001318 04-Jan-23 03:19:23 5000 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
4 0023001605 04-Jan-23 17:48:34 444 Beverly RD Kensington E165
5 0023001708 04-Jan-23 19:46:19 500 Ocean View AVE Kensington E171
6 0023001743 04-Jan-23 20:59:25 444 Kensington RD Kensington E165
7 0023001749 04-Jan-23 21:26:15 611P Purdue AVE Kensington E165
8 0023001840 05-Jan-23 01:57:24 444 Oakview AVE Kensington E171
9 0023001937 05-Jan-23 09:31:39 445 Stanford AVE Kensington E165

10 0023002207 05-Jan-23 19:28:43 444 Highland BLVD Kensington E165
11 0023002635 06-Jan-23 19:32:56 554 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
12 0023002962 07-Jan-23 15:27:04 550 Arlington CT Kensington E165
13 0023003003 07-Jan-23 17:36:16 445 Cowper AVE Kensington E165
14 0023003103 07-Jan-23 22:59:29 445 Cowper AVE Kensington E165
15 0023003348 08-Jan-23 12:04:39 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
16 0023003407 08-Jan-23 14:43:59 444 Oakview AVE Kensington E165
17 0023003781 09-Jan-23 11:39:40 735 Rincon RD Kensington E165
18 0023003793 09-Jan-23 12:15:16 611 Beloit AVE Kensington E165
19 0023004387 10-Jan-23 16:02:50 550 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
20 0023004657 11-Jan-23 11:49:52 611M Lenox RD Kensington E165
21 0023004872 11-Jan-23 22:11:37 5000 Ardmore RD Kensington E165
22 0023004945 12-Jan-23 05:07:10 554 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
23 0023005001 12-Jan-23 09:00:16 554 Ocean View AVE Kensington E172
24 0023005239 12-Jan-23 17:40:13 321 Colgate AVE Kensington E172
25 0023005472 13-Jan-23 09:54:18 321 Cowper AVE Kensington E165
26 0023005653 13-Jan-23 16:17:07 553 Ocean View AVE Kensington E171
27 0023005716 13-Jan-23 19:05:52 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
28 0023005889 14-Jan-23 09:46:36 812 Highgate RD Kensington E165
29 0023005932 14-Jan-23 11:28:33 322 Lenox RD Kensington E165
30 0023006556 16-Jan-23 03:06:54 520 Lexington RD Kensington E165
31 0023006627 16-Jan-23 07:24:27 5000 Richardson RD Kensington E165



Kensington Incidents
January, 2023

32 0023006972 17-Jan-23 02:53:10 321 Ocean View AVE Kensington E171
33 0023007369 17-Jan-23 22:37:55 550 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
34 0023007525 18-Jan-23 10:08:23 520 Sunset CT Kensington E165
35 0023007559 18-Jan-23 11:30:55 611X Oakview AVE Kensington E165
36 0023007745 18-Jan-23 17:22:43 611X Beloit AVE Kensington E165
37 0023007871 18-Jan-23 23:58:28 733 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
38 0023008425 20-Jan-23 11:43:42 611 Yale AVE Kensington E165
39 0023008512 20-Jan-23 15:09:56 651 Franciscan WAY Kensington E165
40 0023008945 21-Jan-23 16:55:36 520 Coventry RD Kensington E165
41 0023009270 22-Jan-23 13:52:32 321 Highgate CT Kensington E165
42 0023009373 22-Jan-23 20:17:31 5000 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
43 0023010056 24-Jan-23 12:16:40 321 Norwood CT Kensington E165
44 0023010615 25-Jan-23 20:10:46 554 Norwood AVE Kensington E165
45 0023010644 25-Jan-23 21:36:26 553 Kingston RD Kensington E165
46 0023010878 26-Jan-23 13:13:33 550 Amherst AVE Kensington E171
47 0023010934 26-Jan-23 15:16:48 554 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
48 0023011543 28-Jan-23 00:14:52 700 Lawson RD Kensington E165
49 0023012553 30-Jan-23 14:42:28 554 Windsor AVE Kensington E165
50 0023013069 31-Jan-23 17:04:00 321 Coventry RD Kensington E165
51 0023013098 31-Jan-23 18:35:13 111 Stanford AVE Kensington E165
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